Use a little liquid soap to help
with ladder assembly.

Parts List
4 - Handrail / Leg

2 - Bottom Treads
8 - Upper Treads
1 - Left Tread Connector
1 - Right Tread Connector
1 - Deck Platform with

4 wedges attached E%f:llgiatlgr

Hardware Pack

26- #10 x 1-1/4” Screw

2 - 1/4 - 20 x 3-1/4” Bolt Upper

6 - 1/4” Washer Tread

2 - 1/4” Nylon Nut

2 - 1/4 -20 x 2-1/4” Bolt

2 - Hex Nut

4 - Push in Plug (white) .

2 - Adjustable Braces ggr?rﬁ(;rcr;?gs

1 - Cable Lock Set

Handrail/lLeg— » |

-y

N
\Q‘, 4 ;—VTread
n 0
\! Large_, P, P Small
¢ Barrier «‘
W N

.Y

Deck Platform

Adjustable
Brace

(As shown
in Step #13)

Upper

- Brace

\ Upper
Barrier

Bottom
f Tread

Lower Base

Tools Needed for Assembly

* - Hammer or mallet

* - Cordless Dirill

*-1/8” & 9/32” Drill bits

* - Phillips Screwdriver

* - Pliers

* - 7/16” wrench or adjustable wrench
* - Liquid soap or lubricant

* - Battery operated drill motor

Barrier Parts List
(Included in Hardware Pack)

4 - #10 x 1-1/4” screws

1 - Strip of 4 Foam Pads

1 - Large Barrier Section

1 - Small Barrier Section

1 - Upper Brace

1 - Lower Base



